01 FC:581



Patent Attorney Docket No

JUN 2 4 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof.

101077281

Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies.)
Klaus Schoenegg Roland Zeuschner	Name: Natec, Reich, Sumer GmbH & Co. KG
Totalia Zoacomie.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Street Address: Kolpingstrasse 32
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chock / lad/cook / No.p.//got/abbb C2
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	D-88178 Heimenkirch, Germany
Execution Date: January 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a napplication is and the application is being sent via is identified as Attorney Docket No. NRS-30338-A	Express Mail having Express Mail Label No. and
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/232,605	
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ■ No
 Name and address of party to whom corres- pondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Alexander R. Kuszewski	7. Total fee \$40.00
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S	.C. Enclosed
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Suite 2100	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	23-2053
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formula. 	regoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	
Alexander R. Kuszewski	L.M. 1. (21/99
Name of Person Signature BUYEN 00000251 09232605 Signature	Date Total pumber of pages including cover sheet: Four (4)
\	V
40.00 00	
505474/ARK	

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0783

Practitioner's Docket No. NRS-30338

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application

For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application

By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present-Owner

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Klaus Schoenegg

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Faehrtwicsenstrasse 4

Address

D-88045 Friedrichshafen

GERMANY German

Nationality

Roland Zeuschner

inventor(s) or person(s) of entity(its) who own the invention

Aufreute 1

ees thb.

D-88260 Argenbuehl-Siggen

GERMANY

GermanNationality

Leff Bulletin

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Natec. Reich, Sumer GmbH & Co. KG

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Kolpingstrasse 32

Addres

D-88178 Heimenkirch

GERMANY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention U.S. and Foreign Rights, Application or Patent, by Multiple Inventors Operated: January 9, 1999
464378881.

[2	X]	the entire right, title and interest			
]]	an und posses	livided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial sions		
(check the	follov	wing box	, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
נז	X)	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
	A METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SHAPING AND PORTIONING A SOFT, PASTY PRODUCT				
(check and	l comp	olete (a),	(b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))		
and whic	h is	found i	n (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a	a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(t	o)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on January 19, 1999		
(0	:)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention		
		[]	Express mail label no.:		
			Mailed:		
(2)	K]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.			
(d	l)	[X]	U.S. application no. 09/232,605 filed on January 19, 1999		
(e	:)	[]	International application no. PCT/ filed on		
(f)	ŧ 1	U.S. patent no. issued		
. [J	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
(check (g),	if for	eign app	lication(s) is also being assigned)		

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention U.S. and Foreign Rights. Application of Patent, by Multiple Inventors Uppelated January 9, 1999
464370/RSL

PATENT The contract of the contract o

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the (g) [X] right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereu, 1999.	into set hand and seal this day of
WARNING: The doze of signing must be the same as the dote of execution of the ap	oplication, if item (a) was checked above.
	Klaus Schoenegg
Date: January 27, 1999	Roland Zeuschner
Date: January 27, 1999	Roland Zeusenner

FORM 16.3.2 Assignment of Invention-11.5, and Foreign Rights, Application of Patent, by Multiple Inventors Upodated: January 9, 1929 464370/KNL

PATENT